## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM DIRECTORATE OF TEA TRIBES WELFARE, ASSAM RUPNAGAR, GUWAHATI – 32 (E-mail : <u>directoratetgtoffice00@gmail.com</u>)

No. DTGW/ESSTT/5/2023-24/17

Dated Guwahati the 06th May, 2023

## **OFFICE ORDER**

In view of setting up of Help Desk in connection with the Distribution of Appointment Letter to the selected candidate as per recommendation of the State Level Recruitment Commission for Class-IV Posts, the following officer is hereby notified as the point of contact for the Help Desk in respect of the Directorate of Tea Tribes Welfare, Assam.

Name of the Official	Designation	Contact No.
Shri Satish Chandra Thakuria, ACS	Joint Director,	7002349002
	Directorate of Tea Tribes	
	Welfare, Assam	

sd/-

Director Tea Tribes Welfare, Assam, Rupnagar, Guwahati-32

Memo No. DTGW/ESSTT/5/2023-24/17-A

Dated Guwahati the 06th May, 2023

Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Tea Tribes Welfare Department for kind information.
- 2. Shri Satish Chandra Thakuria, ACS, Joint Director for information.
- 3. Office File.

Tea Tribes Welfare, Assam, Rupnagar, Guwahati-32